Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERC United States Patent and <u>Trademark</u> Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	ise record the attached documents of the new address(es) pelow.
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Robert ANDERSON 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: L3 Communications Corporation
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) September 29, 2004 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 600 Third Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address. 666 Mild Aveille
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	City Name Varie
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: New York
Government Interest Assignment	State: New York
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip; 10016
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/955,208	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michelle E. Kandcer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
-	
Street Address: 600 Village Trace, Suite 300	☐ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Marietta	8. Payment Information
State: Georgia Zip: 30067	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number : 770.984.2300	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 770.984.0098	b. Deposit Account Number 501513
Email Address: <u>mkandcer@gardnergroff.com</u>	Authorized User Name M. Kandcer
9. Signature: Whatelle & Kandee	October 18, 2004
Michelle E. Kandcer	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Petron Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 3

ame of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

7709840098

Attorney Docket: 8L03.1-090

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Robert Anderson of 2150 Westford Cove, Cumming, Georgia 30041, hereinafter "Assignor", have invented new and useful improvements in a APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE PROTECTION for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 30, 2004, Serial No. 10/955,208 ___; and

WHEREAS, L3 Communications Corporation of 600 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10016, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire past, present and future right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, the right to sue and collect damages for the said patent application, any letters patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee's legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 29 day of September. 2004.

State of Georgia

On this 29 To day of September, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, came Robert Anderson, to me known and known to be the Individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free

act and deed.

PATENT

REEL: 015256 FRAME: 0833